



The parts list for Grass Trimmer

No.	Description	Qty	No.	Description	Qty	No.	Description	Qty	No.	Description	Qty
1	Spanner	1	14	Rivit 4X7 GB 12618-90	3	27	Hookup set of the shaft	1	40	Switch modul	1
2	Rope wheel covering	1	15	Guard paper	1	28	Flexible shaft B	1	41	Switch handle B	1
3	Nylon rope $\phi 2 \times 2600 \text{mm}$	2	16	Nut M5 GB889-86	2	29	Aluminum tube B	1	42	Plastic tube	1
4	Rope seat	1	17	Knife	1	30	Front handle	1	43	Throttle line	1
5	Pull-out piece spring	1	18	Guard shield	1	31	Bolt M6x55 GB/T794-93	1	44	Shock attenuation tube	1
6	Box of rope	1	19	Bolt M6x50 GB5780-86	1	32	Switch handle A	1	45	Screw M4X16 GB818-85	1
7	Lining	2	20	Nut M6 GB62-88A	2	33	Bolt ST3.5X15 GB845-85	5	46	Spring washer 4 GB93-87	1
8	Shaft	1	21	Bolt module M5X12 GB70-85	2	34	Bolt M5X8 GB818-85	2	47	Gasket 4 GB97.1-85	1
9	Copper bush	2	22	Aluminum tube A	1	35	Throttle lever	1	48	Engine (25cc)	1
10	Steel pipe	1	23	Flexible shaft A	1	36	Torsion-bar spring A	1	49	Locating tube	1
11	Felt	2	24	Knob	1	37	Insurance of the trigger	1			
12	Steel covering	1	25	Connector	1	38	Torsion-bar spring B	1			
13	Bracket	1	26	Bolt M6X14 GB70-85	1	39	Dialing fork	1			
design			collate			auditing					